

DigiMax Launches CryptoHawk AI Mobile App on Apple and Google App Stores

NEW "FREEMIUM" SUBSCRIPTION ALSO LAUNCHED

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – February 14, 2022

TORONTO/ACCESSWIRE –DIGIMAX GLOBAL INC. (the "**Company**" or "**DigiMax**") (**CSE:DIGI**) is pleased to announce that it has launched its new mobile app version of CryptoHawk AI on Apple and Google App stores around the globe.

CryptoHawk AI is one of the most comprehensive crypto investing insight tools available in the market today. Bringing free access to this insight means that anyone on the planet can access Artificial Intelligence to help them make better investing decisions - and the AI insights can be used for free.

CryptoHawk AI provides three sets of trading insights providing benefits to virtually any type of trader or investor that includes:

LONG-SHORT – provides buy and sell recommendations hourly for BTC and ETH

TREND WATCH – provides swing-trade buy and sell opportunities over a multi-week basis for 10 larger market cap cryptocurrencies

ALTCOIN RADAR – assesses unusual volume and sentiment activity toward up to 200 coins that are below the top 100 market cap coins and alerts traders when this occurs.

Following a soft launch last week, CryptoHawk AI is so far enjoying a 4.9 and 5.0 rating on Apple and Google App stores, respectively, with more than 100 positive ratings and reviews combined.

A sample of the reviews includes the following comments:

"Can't believe this is free. The calls are great for alt coins."

"If you are looking to learn more about crypto this app is a great tool to help you be on the RIGHT side of the swing!"

"Best Crypto App!!!! CryptoHawk AI is all you need to trade crypto."

"Fantastic!! App works amazing. So much better than using web browser on mobile. AI tech works great and helps with all my crypto trading."

CryptoHawk AI is available on <u>Apple App Store</u> and <u>Google Play</u> or through the web at <u>www.cryptohawk.ai</u>

The App is now available in three versions: Freemium, Smart Plan, and Pro Plan.

With the mobile application launch, anyone can access the CryptoHawk AI "FREEMIUM" version either through their web browser or through the mobile apps and sign up to navigate through the App for free. The users are now able to see our most recent predictions in real-time.

The SMART PLAN, at a base price of \$29.99 per month on either web or mobile, will allow users to get text, email, or in-app notifications of any of the three predictive sets that CryptoHawk AI provides, including Long-Short for Bitcoin and Ethereum, Trend-Watch for 10 other currencies, and Altcoin Radar showing early warning of smaller market-cap coins that AI indicates are ready for big moves.

The PRO PLAN, at a base price of \$99.99 per month, will also be available and will include Long-Short threshold alerts either on the web or mobile, additional analysis tools on the web, and access to legacy data allowing individuals to evaluate their own trends and trading algorithms.

Further, the AI supporting the Long-Short predictions has been updated to include additional database correlations and input, which has decreased the number of such calls and also increased the accuracy and timing.

"CryptoHawk AI is a game-changer that elevates cryptocurrency investing opportunities to a larger population," says DigiMax CTO Thierry Hubert. "Whether cryptocurrency prices are rising or falling, using artificial intelligence assists any investor in confirming their own theories, or developing new trading strategies. Artificial intelligence will continue to produce a less biased and more accurate set of trading data indicators than an individual can do on their own, or simply by using technical analysis."

About DigiMax

DigiMax is an Artificial Intelligence technology company committed to unlocking the potential of disruptive technologies by providing advanced financial, predictive, and cryptocurrency solutions across various verticals. DigiMax is an official IBM partner, and the Company's engineering team has extensive experience in Machine Learning, Neural Language Processing, AI, Big Data, and Cryptocurrency technology.

To learn more, visit our website: https://digimaxglobal.com/

Contact: (833) - DIGIMAX (833-344-4629)

Thierry Hubert Chief Technology Officer (833) 344-4629 x701 thubert@digimax-global.com Chris Carl President & CEO (833) 344-4629 x700 ccarl@digimax-global.com

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-looking Statements

NEITHER THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE, NOR THEIR REGULATIONS SERVICES PROVIDERS HAVE REVIEWED OR ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE

This press release contains "forward-looking statements." Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as: anticipate, intend, plan, goal, seek, believe, project, estimate, expect, strategy, future, likely, may, should, will and similar references to future periods. Examples of forward-looking statements in this press release include, among others, statements we make regarding the Company's future plans, expectations and objectives.

Forward-looking statements are neither historical facts nor assurances of future performance. Instead, they are based only on our current beliefs, expectations and assumptions regarding the future of our business, future plans and strategies, projections, anticipated events and trends, the economy and other future conditions. Because forward-looking statements relate to the future, they are subject to inherent uncertainties, risks and changes in circumstances that are difficult to predict and many of which are outside of our control. Our actual results and financial condition may differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements. Important factors that could cause our actual results and financial condition to differ materially from those indicated in the forward-looking statements include, among others, the following: the adequacy of our cash flow and earnings, the availability of future financing and/or credit, and other conditions which may affect our ability to expand the platforms and software described herein, the level of demand and financial performance of the cryptocurrency industry, developments and changes in laws and regulations, including increased regulation of the cryptocurrency industry through legislative action and revised rules and standards applied by the Canadian Securities Administrators, Ontario Securities Commission, and/or other similar regulatory bodies in other jurisdictions, disruptions to our technology network including computer systems, software and cloud data, or other disruptions of our operating systems, structures or equipment, as well as those risk factors discussed or referred to in disclosure documents filed by the Company with the securities regulatory authorities in certain provinces of Canada and available at www.sedar.com. There is no assurance that the purchase of MADA will be completed upon the terms stated above or at all or that the Company will be able to successfully enforce payment of amounts advanced by it under the Note in the event of a default thereunder.

Any forward-looking statement made by us in this press release is based only on information currently available to us and speaks only as of the date on which it is made. Except as required by applicable securities laws, we undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement, whether written or oral, that may be made from time to time, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise.